

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM (M) No. 810/2025

Khalid Bashir

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajeev Chargoitra, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG
Mr. Imran Iqbal, Advocate vice
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.10.2025

Response be filed within four weeks.

List on 02.12.2025.

Meanwhile, a copy of the petition be provided to learned counsel for the respondents.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

06.10.2025

Shafqat