

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 810/2025

Khalid Bashir

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Umar Javed, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.02.2026)

- 01.** Objections stand filed on behalf of the official respondents no. 1 and 2. Copy of the same be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of this week.
- 02.** Counsel for the private respondent no. 3 seeks and is granted week's time to file reply.
- 03.** List on 25.02.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
06.02.2026
Abinash