

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 810/2025

Khalid Bashir

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Umar Javed, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R- 1 & 2
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate for R - 3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

01. Send for scanned record of the trial Court.

02. List on **24.04.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu

01.04.2026

Riya Kochhar